Payout Ratio of Funds From Operations   53.00%   58.47%   -9%   55.47%   -4%   51.85%   2%
Payout Ratio of Funds Available for Distribution before First Cycle   72.57%   83.08%   -13%   72.53%   0%   76.47%   -5%
- ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

(1)   Adjusted for Minority Interest in Properties less than 100% owned

   17

   SELECTED FINANCIAL DATA
   CAPITALIZATION ANALYSIS
   HISTORICAL
   UNAUDITED

($000's omitted)
   MAR-01   MAR-00   % CHANGE   DEC-00
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------

MARKET CAPITALIZATION
Components of Market Capitalization:
COMMON EQUITY:
   Common Shares Outstanding   24,705   24,239   2%   24,516
   OP Units Outstanding   2,283   2,408   -5%   2,308
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------
   TOTAL COMMON EQUITY (SHARES AND UNITS)   26,988   26,647   1%   26,824
   Share Price at (End of Period)   27.45   23.75   16%   28.00
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------
   Equity Market Value   740,821   632,866   17%   751,058

PREFERRED EQUITY AT LIQUIDATION VALUE:   115,000   115,000   0%   115,000

REAL ESTATE DEBT
   Property Level Mortgage Debt   528,535   332,262   59%   414,342
   Company's portion of Joint Venture Mortgages   128,408   99,348   29%   115,808
   Outstanding Balance on - Secured Credit Line   44,926   37,752   19%   23,374
   Outstanding Balance on - Unsecured Credit Line   167,000   104,000   61%   23,000
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------
   Total Combined Debt   868,869   573,362   52%   576,524

   Total Market Cap (Debt & Equity)   1,724,690   1,321,228   31%   1,442,582
   ==========   ==========   ==========

LINES OF CREDIT AVAILABILITY
Senior Unsecured Line of Credit
   Maximum Line Available   300,000   140,000   250,000
   Letters of Credit issued   5,000   --   21,000
   Outstanding Balance   167,000   104,000   23,000
   ----------   ----------   ----------
   Net Line Availability   128,000   36,000   206,000
   ----------   ----------   ----------
Secured Line of Credit
   Maximum Line Available   60,000   50,000   60,000
   Outstanding Balance   44,926   37,752   23,374
   ----------   ----------   ----------
   Prudential Line Availability   15,074   12,248   36,626
   ----------   ----------   ----------
   Total Availability under Lines of Credit   143,074   48,248   242,626
   ----------   ----------   ----------

RATIO ANALYSIS- CONSOLIDATED BASIS
   Debt to Market Cap Ratio   46.39%   38.79%   34.72%

   Debt to Gross Real Estate Book Ratio (1)   59.23%   48.28%   48.89%
   Secured Real Estate Debt to Secured Assets Gross Book (1)   75.98%   56.44%   66.06%
   Unsecured Debt to Unencumbered
   Assets-Gross Book Value (1)   46.18%   33.04%   8.65%
   Secured Non Real Estate Debt to Secured Assets Book (1)   48.32%   49.88%   45.57%

RATIO ANALYSIS- JOINT VENTURES ALLOCATED
   Combined Debt to Market Cap Ratio   50.38%   43.40%   39.96%

   Debt to Gross Real Estate Book Ratio (1)   60.23%   50.49%   51.58%
   Secured Debt to Secured Assets Gross Book (1)   73.87%   57.86%   65.85%
   Unsecured Debt to Unencumbered
   Assets-Gross Book Value (1)   46.18%   33.04%   8.65%
   Secured Line of Credit to Structured Finance Assets (1)   48.32%   49.88%   45.57%
   ----------   ----------   ----------

($000's omitted)
   % CHANGE   SEP-00   % CHANGE
   ----------   ----------   ----------

MARKET CAPITALIZATION
Components of Market Capitalization:
COMMON EQUITY:
   Common Shares Outstanding   1%   24,516   1%
   OP Units Outstanding   -1%   2,308   -1%
   ----------   ----------   ----------
   TOTAL COMMON EQUITY (SHARES AND UNITS)   1%   26,824   1%
   Share Price at (End of Period)   -2%   28.06   -2%